Code Compliance Research Report
CCRR-0260
 Issue Date: 03-07-2017
Revision Date: 03-28-2025
Renewal Date: 03-31-2026
 545 E. Algonquin Road • Arlington Heights • Illinois • 60005
 intertek.com/building
  PCA-101

Hold-down channel 60.00.037 48 0.03
Hold-down channel 60.00.038 15 0.03
Hold-down channel 60.00.044 22 0.024
Hold-down channel 60.00.043 4 0.024
1Cross Tees shorter than 36 in. are permitted the same uniform load as those for 36 in.
  Code Compliance Research Report CCRR-0260 Page 4 of 8
 545 E. Algonquin Road • Arlington Heights • Illinois • 60005
 intertek.com/building
PCA-101
Version: 28 December 2021  SFT-BC-CCRR-OP-19a Code Compliance Research Report
TABLE 3A - BASIC SPANAIR TORSION PANEL PLUS ATS DIMENSIONS
Item number Width (in.) Length (in.) Total Springs Per
Full Panel
ATS24120X.xxx 24 120 6
ATS24096X.xxx 24 96 6
ATS24072X.xxx 24 72 4
ATS36120.xxx 36 120 10
ATS36108.xxx 36 108 10
ATS36096.xxx 36 96 8
ATS36072.xxx 36 72 6
ATS36036.xxx 36 36 4
ATS48120X.xxx 48 120 10
ATS48096X.xxx 48 96 8
ATS48072X.xxx 48 72 6
ATS48048X.xxx 48 48 4
Basic panel sizes shown. Intermediate sizes are available. Allowable sizes
range from 24-48 in wide and 24-120 in. long
TABLE 3B - BASIC SPANAIR TORSION PANEL PLUS ATSD DIMENSIONS
Item number Width (in.) Length (in.) Total Springs Per
Full Panel
ATSD06024 6 24 4
ATSD06120 6 120 6
ATSD24024 24 24 4
ATSD24072 24 72 4
ATSD24120 24 120 6
Basic panel sizes shown. Intermediate sizes are available. Allowable sizes
range from 6-24 in. wide and 24-120 in. long and may be perforated with
a maximum open area of 70%
This Code Compliance Research Report (“Report”) is for the exclusive use of Intertek's Client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and